FORM PTO-1598 RECORDAT	12-26-2000	pt. of Commerce
DEC 1 1 2000 S		12.11.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frad	101560839	Jocuments or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIV	ING PARTY(IES).
J. R. Hunt Ventures 150 North Wilson Avenue Cocoa, Florida 32922	James R. Hunt 150 North Wilson Avenue Cocoa, Florida 32922	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) ar	nd address(es)
attached? Yes _X_ No	attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  _X	ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MERGER CHANGE OF NAME OTHER	_
EXECUTION DATE:		
4. IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOO THE APPLICATION IS:	GETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION	I, THE EXECUTION DATE OF
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat	tent No.(s) 5,613,221 Date of Patent: M	arch 18, 1997
Att	orney Docket No. PC-1080.1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and pa involved: _one_</li><li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li></ul>	
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922	_X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to accou	nnt
	8. Account No	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best any attached copy is a true copy of the original doct	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and
BRIAN S. STEINBERGER (Name of Person Signing)	Signature	
Date 1218/00	mer number: 23717 hments, and document: _two_	
2/2000 MTHAI1 00000096 5613221		
2:581 40.00 P		

**PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0168**  Atty. Docket No. PC-1080.1

APPLICANT OR PATENTEE: Hunt, James R.

PATENT NO: 5,613,221 ISSUED: March 18, 1997

FOR: RADIATION SHIELD FOR CELLULAR TELEPHONES

## ASSIGNMENT

As a below named Assignor of an invention or improvement entitled: RADIATION SHIELD FOR CELLULAR TELEPHONES for which a United States Patent issued March 18, 1997, Patent No. 5,613,221; and

WHEREAS, James R. Hunt, an individual, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said James R. Hunt, his successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said James R. Hunt, hiss successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said James R. Hunt, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said James R. Hunt, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Assignee: J. R. Hunt Ventures

James R. Hunt, President

Date: 11-28-00

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0169